Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orafol Merger Sub LLC		07/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oracal USA, Inc.	07/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ORAFOL Americas, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 Oracal Parkway	
City:	Black Creek	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31308	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1328114	BEATTIE
Registration Number:	3118798	BRILLIANCE
Registration Number:	3276789	DAYBRIGHT
Registration Number:	3179490	
Registration Number:	1019304	HOT DOTS
Registration Number:	2255640	INTENSCREEN
Registration Number:	2946387	
Registration Number:	2560741	VISIBLY BETTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8049167270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-916-7160

Email: trademarksri@leclairryan.com

TRADEMARK

900323550 REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0093

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White/LeClairRyan

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29550.0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White
SIGNATURE:	/Edward T. White/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE SOS Doc - Merger Sub and Oracal 2013-Jul-01#page1.tif source=DE SOS Doc - Merger Sub and Oracal 2013-Jul-01#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0094 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ORAFOL MERGER SUB LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ORACAL USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ORAFOL AMERICAS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 8:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3850115 8100M

130833345

AUTHENT\CATION: 0553655

DATE: 07-01-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0095

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:18 AM 07/01/2013 FILED 08:12 AM 07/01/2013 SRV 130833345 - 3850115 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ORAFOL MERGER SUB LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

AND

ORACAL USA, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

FIRST: The names of the constituent companies are ORAFOL Merger Sub LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Terminating Company</u>") and Oracal USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Plan of Merger</u>") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation and the Terminating Company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Oracal USA, Inc. The name shall be amended to ORAFOL Americas Inc.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger, shall be effective on July 1, 2013.

FIFTH: The Plan of Merger is on file at 1100 Oracal Parkway, Black Creek, GA 31308, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any member of the Terminating Company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Oracal USA, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as amended as per Paragraph THIRD above.

ORACAL USA, INC.

Name: Christoph Lange

Title: Secretary

601991185.8

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 05/04/2015